SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 18-A

REPORT BY OWNER OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT

Check the appropriate box:



Initial Filing



Amendment

Item/s amended by the Filing: <u>Reporting person becomes owner of more than 5% and less than 10% of the outstanding capital shares.</u>

- 1. Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter: <u>ASIA PACIFIC MEDICAL CENTER AKLAN INC.</u> (Formerly: ALLIED CARE EXPERTS (ACE) MEDICAL CENTER AKLAN INC).
 - a. <u>Judge Martelino Road, Andagao, Kalibo, Aklan</u> Address of Principal Offices



5600 Postal Code

b. SEC Identification Number: CS201739437

c. (SEC Use Only)

Industry Classification Code

- d. BIR Tax Identification Number: 009-900-845-000
- PATRICK DEXTER M. BUENAFLOR Name of Reporting Person
 - Sitio San Antonio, Mangan, Banga, Aklan Address of Reporting Person

5601 Postal Code

- b. <u>+63 918 908 9412</u> Telephone Number of Reporting Person
- c. <u>Filipino</u>
 Citizenship or Place of Organization of Reporting Person

Item 1. Security and Issuer

Security

Common Shares

Issuer

ASIA PACIFIC MEDICAL CENTER - AKLAN INC. (Formerly: ALLIED_CARE

EXPERTS (ACE) MEDICAL CENTER - AKLAN INC).

Principal Office Address: <u>Judge Martelino Road, Andagao, Kalibo, Aklan</u>

item 2. Identity and Background

(a) Name: PATRICK DEXTER M. BUENAFLOR

(b) Residence or business address; Sitio San Antonio, Mangan, Banga, Aklan

- (c) The person filling this form is Patrick Dexter M. Buenaflor, a Filipino, and resident of <u>Sitio San Antonio, Mangan, Banga, Aklan</u>. He is one of the founders of Asia Pacific Medical Center-Aklan Inc. (formerly: Allied Care Experts (ACE) Medical Center-Aklan Inc.), with office address at Judge Martelino Road, Andagao, Kalibo, Aklan and husband of one of its current Directors, Dr. Regina R. Buenaflor. He is a practicing Pulmonologist in the following Hospitals: St. Gabriel Medical Center, St. Jude Hospital, Aklan Cooperative Mission Hospital, Panay Healthcare Multipurpose Cooperative Hospital and Dr. Rafael S. Tumbokon Memorial Hospital.
- (d) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case: **NO**
- (e) Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; and **NO**
- (f) Citizenship: Filipino

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

Other than for investment purposes, there are no plans or proposals, which relate to or would result in:

- (a) The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer;
- (b) An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;
- (c) A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- (d) Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board;
- (e) Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;
- (f) Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;
- (g) Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person;

- (h) Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
- (i) Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned:

PATRICK DEXTER M. BUENAFLOR is a beneficial owner of an aggregate of 17,000 shares comprised of 50 founder shares and 16,950 common shares representing Seven point ninety-four percent (7.94%) of the outstanding shares of the Registrant, 10,200 shares of which by direct ownership and 6,800 by indirect ownership through the 6,800 shares owned by his wife Regina R. Buenaflor.

(b) PATRICK DEXTER M, BUENAFLOR has the power to dispose of 30 Founder shares and 10,170 Common shares.

<u>PATRICK DEXTER M. BUENAFLOR</u> has the power to vote for 30 Founder shares and 10,170 Common shares.

(c) Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.

The reporting person had a total number of 10,200 shares (3,400 – direct ownership, 6,800 – indirect ownership). The shares of the reporting person were increased to the number in par. a because he acquired 20 Founder shares and 6,780 Common shares of Dr. Michael Edward R. Enriquez through a Deed of Assignment executed on October 15, 2020.

The BIR CAR for the transfer of shares of Dr. Michael Edward R. Enriquez was received by the Assignee on March 2023. See attached Annex A for more details.

- (d) If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified. **NO**
- (e) If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced. **Not Applicable**

ttem 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

None

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Annex A- BIR Certificate Authorizing Registration

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge	and belief, I certify that the
information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate.	This report is signed in the City
OSENIUS AND AMEN U 3 405M23	

Ву:

(&lgriature)

PATRICK DEXTER M. BUENAFLOR / Founder (Name/Title)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this _____ day of April 2023 affiant(s) exhibiting to me his/their Residence Certificates, as follows:

NAMES

ID NO.

DATE OF ISSUE

PLACE OF ISSUE

PATRICK DEXTER M. BUENAFLOR

PRC # 0108838

09/11/2006

Page No. 32
Book No. 1
Series of 2013

STEPHAME MARIE I. DOCE
NOTARY PUBLIC PARADO IN THE PROVINCE OF AKLAN
NOTARY MOTHER BUSIND. SO (2022-2023)
2/F C4SA MARTELINO BLDG. G. RAMOS ST.,
COR. 19 MARTYRS ST., KALIBO, AKLAN
ROLL OF ATTORNEYS NO. 76126
PTR HO. 8218869 | 01-03-2023 | KALIBO, AKLAN
198 NO. 257485 | 01-02-2023
ADMITTED TO THE PRILIPPINE BAR ON MAY 4, 2022
INCLE COMPLIANCE PERIOD UNTIL APRIL 14, 2025

Annex A- BIR Certificate Authorizing Registration

2313-P

100 FOR DEPTH PROPERTY.

DUPLICATE Freezisch frage

ACP201300242649

Capital Carats Tax but is subject to I								
NAME OF SELECTORS PROCESS AND COLOR	H(S)	24771 (1174.000)	ADDRESS					
	244,44	7) WEST AVE SIZEZON (-1) (A) - 27						
			+	474442444		-		
					A. 100000			
NAME OF BUYER	us.	T IIS			ADDRUSS			
+ 17 P. LE-104 Dr. 664 + 6 26 644 Pr.		941, 457,59, 47750	#302 MEDWAY	POLYCE VICE (SDDIN), RA		(8) (1 = 3 (1 = 1 = 2)		
	11 NOT 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	35554	. (5) 2 .					
			1			•		
DAAL OLDOWERS					2472			
BANK DEPOSIT(S)	1				_			
1 28 C to 1803 - 1610 ii	Expend Account	Account N	13	Fixeign Currer	ice Vincent	- Change		
	1,000	20274	Fe 564 17			19.1.1		
		20 32300						
	·			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	or sent the Opens :	<u> </u>		
SHARE(S) OF STOCK		GE 87 MOTORS				100		
быны остана Со тронана	No. of Shares	Stock Centificate No.	Date of some	Car Value	Mark & Value	Sulfagilia Sulfator to Su		
지는 BELGARE E - PHP 15 (44/2) - 항공(2) (4년 - 15일 (44/4) - 학교 (4/3) (4/2) - 기타 (4/2) (4/4) - 학교 (4/2) (4/2) (4/2)	510 00901	1, 90%	06 -4,2025	F anyouble.	V 1171798-00	5		
 (4) (2017年度を10年度) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)	\$ 977,96766	-3447	0A/15/2020	5,479,86,247	. 0.	0.70		
「現場」の内容を表示しません。 カイキ、現場をはなし にもなるというというない。	20 00000	6.000	96455/2524	70,000 m	.74	10183		
				170	avadio Assault - bares - 2			
MOTOR VEHICLE(S)								
basil		idel (x/>	Engine Ni-	Charles No.	34 pt 1504	Market Sa		
		317	*****	A/4 52 ·	*****	-,,,-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
		·		Total (skable	Base 1Millo Vehilles i P			
			_					
OTHER ASSIGNATION	1	честрино ег Упреда				Market Va		
	 -					/		
OTHER ASSET(S)					· · · · -			
					·			
				Total Pagenti	F 5-99-01 Differ hoods: 17			

Details of Payment:										
First of Lev	Divisions Parament	BUS ROR OR No	Book RC00 odz	Validajio i Ng		Bank Fay		echalics		100
TOTAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	100247020			100			-		:	
Fig. 1.3 (ME) (7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Likewadek	entity, he	UNION BANK			51 084, 03	F	7.5	0 0	· μ··
Systems (Alexander)	13/09/20/9	400208	ONION 6454		P	901,018 64 -	-			14 17 4 4
K1517	200,400	33007	140.800	658.00	_	\$14,000		A 5 6 2 * 5	+-	771.11
· 					t		-		+	

The fransaction was processed by Meyomie Officer ARSENIO (ADIA) C. DEACHON under Group Supervisor AIRGP-LVB. PALORS and the ta and the continue free paid as indicated above. Accordingly, the concerned Offices may effect transfer of the subject property res

the Certificate which is under fransaction by 2-2023 0.394083653-M. is issued for registration purposes only pursuant to the requirements of the 1910 as amended. The Bureau Jowever, is not preclaided from assessing and collecting any deficiency internal revenue textest that now be found the from the taxpayer after review investigation.

issued at Iguezon Cary, Philippines, this 7th day of March, 2023

THES CERTIFICATE IS VALID FOR TIVE (SCYLARS FROM THE OATE OF ISSUE.

Mathaer of Issuance, ORQUINALLY ISSUED () Curatication for 12 100 00 ROR OR No Date of Payment (Celynary 28, 2025) Report (Not Applicable)



ROMEO D. LUMAGUI JR. Commissioner of Internal Resente

AU THORREST DREATED TO COME the same terrest on the MDS MASS Smell Que on the

ER No 7 - Queyon Cory

NOTICE TO THE CONCERNED OFFICES:

This certificate should be presented in engine force one is without barcode and seal, with example alterations or not signed by the authorized signatory and D O P December 17, 2013